PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7405796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REVITALID, INC.	04/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RVL PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	400 CROSSING BOULEVARD	
City:	BRIDGEWATER	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08807	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17728860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023712600

Email: kmurray@sternekessler.com, pjackman@sternekessler.com,

fsha@sternekessler.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN AND FOX P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3841.016000A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER A. JACKMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter A. Jackman/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2022-06-28-Name-Change-Revitalid-RVL Pharmaceuticals InC-3841-016000A#page1.tif source=2022-06-28-Name-Change-Revitalid-RVL Pharmaceuticals InC-3841-016000A#page2.tif source=2022-06-28-Name-Change-Revitalid-RVL Pharmaceuticals InC-3841-016000A#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 060448 FRAME: 0638 507358874

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "REVITALID, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "REVITALID, INC." TO "RVL
PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY
OF APRIL, A.D. 2020, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

5022283 8100 SR# 20202625691

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\lambda\) \(\lam

Authentication: 202722336

Date: 04-06-20

PATENT REEL: 060448 FRAME: 0639 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:00 PM 04/06/2020
FILED 02:00 PM 04/06/2020
SR 20202617212 - File Number 5022283

STATE of DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

REVITALID, INC.

RevitaLid, Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>General Corporation Law</u>"), does hereby certify:

- (1) That the Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on August 9, 2011.
- (2) This Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation amends the first article of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:
 - "1. The name of this corporation is RVL Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Corporation")."
- (3) The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

[Signature Page Follows]

81871729_2

PATENT REEL: 060448 FRAME: 0640 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation as of the 6^{th} day of April, 2020.

REVITALID, INC.

By: Christophar Klein Name: Christopher Klein

Title: Authorized Officer

[RevitaLid, Inc.Certificate of Amendment]

RECORDED: 06/28/2022